2.2 KRBl /Engine Accessories

5/ No. 4  #% / Designation nE/
Page No.
2.2.01 [HOWOW FH BEIZEHS AL (D12) /Air Intake System | ceeevveereeereernnerneennnes 1
2202 WHI RS (T0TH 245D 12K ShATL/868HLHvas /768 XUk / HLI 3
2. A LR [Cooling Syston | e
2.2.03 |BERRSG W ZE/DI2/JEFLESY) /Warm Wind System | ceveverreieeerieeerneeennnn, 7
2204 HOWOHEFS 2245 (D12 —/70TH A A #1 %) /Exhaust 8
2. e
9205 500L/DEL i R R (W A #0 =/ 10LE 11, E1IT) /Fuel 10
2. TankePipe T T
2206 HOWOyH [ 1# 4 &2 4t (T0Mi5~ %= /D12) /Accelerator Control 1
2. system o T L
2207 REHLEE (D121150% E2210+105 H H #12E) /Engine 16

Mounting




2.2.01 HOWOW FHEH#EHS R4 (D12) /Air Intake System

2.2.01 HOWOR H H#E1 & &4 (D12) /Air Intake System

S| ERHES oo Part Name HE i
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |TF9770190021-0070%4 Jih it 3\ %5 JiE 2% 77 5 ] Air cleaner 1
2 |WG1200190040 | 307 JE % % ZE 5 7 %3 7 Switch 1
3 |wG9100770028 |fi = Cover 1
4 |TG12573651001 | K421 fig S 28 Bracket 6
5 |TG12573651002 | #5237 48 Bracket 1
6 |TG12573651003 U 3742 U Bracket 4
7 |WG9719190046 [#REE Rubber casing 1
8 |wWG9770190023 |2 Bracket 1
9 |WG9770190024 |UFd 4 U clamp 1
10 |WG9770190032 |k 45 Pipe 1
11 |WG9770190033 |#E SR Hose 1
12 |AZ9003980025 |%‘E R4, 145/185 NO5(Hose clamp 3
13 |Q150B1065 VA By dd Hexagon head bolts 2
14 |Q18614100 7N Ff 2 24 TN ke — in ok % Hexagon bolts with flange | 8
15 |Q33214 28 4 & 7S A B R B [ Nut 8
16 |Q340B08 LAY 7S A 5B Hexagon nuts ,style 1 6
17 |Q340B10 7N B R) Nut 2
18 |Q40108 T Washer 6
19 |Q40210 RHE Washer 4
20 |Q40214 KHE Washer 8

2.2.01 HOWO®™ F H 1 ZE# S R4 (D12) /Air Intake System

=

12/3/4




2.2.01 HOWOR H H#EI E# SRS (D12) /Air Intake System

Fs | ERHES HE B
P i
No. Part No. Qty Remark
21 |Q40308 L Spring washer 4
22 |Q40310 L Spring washer 2

2.2.02 AHRL (T0TH FHEDI2R FIHL/868EH 5 /768 X H /WA H 46/ A3 Z 3 8) /Cooling System




2.2.02 BERYL (TOTH ZEHD12 K FhHl/868HIH A%/ T68 R /MR A / NI £33 %) /Cooling System

Fe | EHREES oo Part Name HE B
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |WG9770530080 |4 2% & ik Intercooler assembly 1

2 |WG9770530070 |HH s B, Radiator 1

3 |wG9770530006 | X E A E Fan shroud 1

4 |WG9725538201 |#AR Plate 2

5 |zQ150B10110 [/NAHkHEAEM10 Hexagon head bolts 4

6 [Q40110 V-2 Washer 4

7 |1ZQ340B10 1RGN IR BEML0%1. 5 Hexagon nuts ,style 1 4

8 |WG9725538202 |#i# s MR AR |Cushion 2

9 [WG9725538203 [fit#ss TIRIRECL K |Cushion 2

10 |WG9412531317 [#5 /5 Btk Cushion 2

11 |WG9770530043 |#dhde 2 vt Radiator bracket 1

12 |WG9725538220 |5 Sleeve 4

13 |WG9770530098 |H!/K % Pipe 1

14 |WG9770530091 [HL#as H/KME SpL  |Pipe 1

15 |WG9925530055 |41 A e s pl Pipe clamp assembly 1

16 |WG9770530093 | /K #1748 Bracket 1

17 |WG9770530113 |74 a5 A e Pipe 1

18 |WG9770530008 | as i /K i & Pipe 1

19 |WG9770530111 |4 St e Pipe 1

20 |WG9925530009 | T /K A Hose 1

2.2.02 AHRY (T0TH E3D12.RFhHL/868H s/ T68 A5 /WM AL / A BETESE) /Cooling System

— 18




16

2.2.02 BERYL (TOTH ZEHD12 K FHl/868HIH A/ T68 A5 /W A / NI £33 %) /Cooling System

S| NGRS oo Part Name & &
No. Part No. Qty Remark
21 |WG9770530044 |Bin a4 ik Radiator bracket 1
22 |zQ340B08 17N F BEBEMS Hexagon nuts ,style 1 2
23 |Q40308 LR Spring washer 2
24 |Q341B08 LR AR RE-41 Nut 2
25 |zQ150B0825 | NffiskiZAeMS Hexagon head bolts 1
26 |zQ340B08 17N F BEBEMS Hexagon nuts ,style 1 1
27 |AZ9003980010 ¥ Rf-60/79 N05074|Hose clamp 2
28 (190003990037 |%3k Clip 2
29 |AZ9003980010 ¥ Rf-60/79 N05074|Hose clamp 2
30 |190003989310 |%E ki Hose clamp 2
31 |190003989314 |k i Hose clamp 1
32 |WG9925530022 | i Clamp 3
33 |zQ150B0816 |/~ ffskiEeMs Hexagon head bolts 8
34 |Q40108 ST Washer 8
35 |Q40308 fi et Spring washer 8
36 |WG9112530333 |k K4 s Bl Expansion tank 1
37 |WG9719530037 | Ml 6 i 8+4500 Hose 1
38 [WG9719530034 |k KA A 12 i %3400 [Hose 1
39 |Q68818 — v [ 5 O F | Double tube clip 1
40 |zQ150B0812 | NffskuEAEMS Hexagon head bolts 1

2.2.

02 BRI RS (T0TH F%eD12 K FHL/868HIFEE/T68 X /MM E M /R BZ#E ) /Cooling System

18




2.2.02 ¥EHRE (T0TH FELED12/R /868 Hu# /768 X /H /WM EFE /AR EZHA) /Cooling System

S| NGRS oo Part Name & &
No. Part No. Qty Remark
41 |Q40308 PER Spring washer 1
42 [Q40108 T Washer 1
43 |WG9719530047 [/ Mk /K LAY R 20%370(Hose 1
44 |WG9000530037 | ¥ fie ik Hose 1
45 1190003989340 |# & K4 Hose clamp 10
46 1190003989300 |#/E K4 Hose clamp 6
47 |Q150B0820 VAV 1Es Bolt 3
48 [Q40308 LR Spring washer 3
49 |AZ9770530034 | (4M123844%9) Gasket 1
50 |AZ9770530026 |fifik 7k 4f S 48 Bracket of expansion tank | 1
51 |WG9770530033 |#5J5 vek i Rubber buffer 1
52 |Q40308 L Spring washer 3
53 |Q40108 ¥ 2B Washer 3
54 |Q33008 A4 JE S f i L T B E I Nut 1
55 |Q150B0830 75 Sk A Bolt 3
56 |WG9925360818 | JF 348 (=7L) Bracket 3
57 |Q68618 ARy Clip 4
58 |Q40206 Y] Washer 6
59 |Q40306 fi et Spring washer 6
60 |Q40106 SEHPE Washer 3

2.2.02 AHRY (T0TH ZE3D12.R FHL/868H Mt/ T68 A/ HIMR A / AR BHEHE) /Cooling System




2.2.02 ¥EHRE (T0TH FE2ED12/R /868 Hu# /768 X /H /MR EFE /AR ZHAR) /Cooling System

e | EHEES oo Part Name BE &iE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
61 |WG9725530151 |4 Ktk Cushion 1
62 [2Q340B06 LN f IR M6 Nut 3
63 |AZ9725530152 |E5 Sleeve 1
64 |Q40210 e Washer 1
65 |Q40310 P Spring washer 1
66 |ZQ150B1030 | NffiskiZARMI0 Hexagon head bolts 1
67 |WG9770530099 |B th ¥ Net 1
68 [Q40108 T 3 Washer 2
69 |Q40308 LR Spring washer 2
70 |zQ150B0825 | NffiskiZAeMS Hexagon head bolts 2
71 |Q40008 A Washer 2
72 |zQ150B0635 | NffiskiZAeM6 Hexagon head bolts 3
73 [199012360441 |ffFE 4 Bracket 1
74 |Q40308 PR Spring washer 1
75 |zQ150B0825  |/NffskiEAeMS Hexagon head bolts 1
76 |Q40108 P Washer 1
77 |Q40306 PR Spring washer 3
78 [2Q340B06 LAY £ 18 BEM6 Nut 3

2.2.03 BERRS (B %E/D12/)&##4r) /Warm Wind System

LR RN

BB R ALK RE




2.2.03 BERRS (W %/D12/JEAE3#4y) /Warm Wind System

FS | SHEES oo Part Name BE &
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 [190003989340 | & K4 Hose clamp 4
2 |WG9725538236 | 4T 4 K = IR R B ({Hose 1
3 |WG9725539237 [HE AR E (F4/K) Hose 1

2.2.04 HOWOHES 24 (D12E — /70T FH H#1%) /Exhaust System




2.2.04 HOWOHES &% (D12E —/70TH FH H#H %) /Exhaust System

e | EHHtES o bart Name HE &iE

No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |WG9770540021 |3 /5 2% s B Muffler assembly 1
2 |WG9725540025 [T Panel 1
3 |Q150B0620 AYiiPy Bolt 4
4 |Q40306 P Spring washer 4
5 |Q40206 R HJE Washer 4
6 |WG9719540008 |4 AT Rod 2
7  |AZ9719540017 |FEHu AR Heat shield 1
8 |Q40106 T Washer 9
9 |Q150B0610 VaviibS: $cq Bolt 9
10 |Q40108 T Washer 4
11 |Q40308 L e Spring washer 4
12 |Q340B08 1RUS FUE L Nut 4
13 |ZQ1811255TF6 |7 fA¥2:=% i 7 14 E #:M121Hexagon flange bolts with f 1
14 [ZQ1811245TF6 [/ fidk % i thi i kM1 2{Hexagon flange bolts with {2
15 |ZQ1811250TF6 |7 ff¥2: =% i 7 14 U #:M121Hexagon flange bolts with f 1
16 |ZQ32512T13F6 |/ v =4 s i MR 5EM1 21 Hexagon flange nuts with tf 4
17 |AZ9770540002 | 75 % Hi S 48 Bracket 1
18 |AZ9719540007 |FRA7IHRK Plate 2
19 |AZ9770540003 |7 75 28 ) 48 Bracket 1
20 |WGo770540025 [UVEERAR U-bolt 1

2.2.04 HOWOHES &4t (D12 —/70TH A E#IZ) /Exhaust System

N

\
" N7 7

2. 2. 04 HOWOHES £% (D12H —/70TH F H#I%) /Exhaust System

pe | zaeEs | | 5 | %

A7 Fe Dart Nlama

£t

E 9



o anuiNanne

No. Part No. Qty Remark

21 |Q40208 N Washer 4
22 |Q33208 24 & )@ 7S f B BB B [ Nut 4
23 |WG9770540022 | %43 HE <A Exhaust pipe 1
24 |WG9770540031 R4k Apethis Exhaust pipe 1
25 |WG9770540024 | HAR Plate 1
26 |ZQ150B0845 | kiR AEMS Bolt 4
27 |zQ340B08 17N A UE BN Nut 4
28 |WG9925540557 | % &} # (H 44 120mm) Gasket 1
29 |WG9925540503 | % #} # (H 45 149mm) Gasket 2
30 |[WG9725540009 | i Clamp 4

2.2.05 500L/DRIMFHMRM AR W FH E#HZE/10LEII. EII)/Fuel Tank&Pipe

2.2.05 500L/DEIMAMRMA B HEH%E/10LEII. EII)/Fuel Tank&Pipe

F5 | EHAEES o Part Name HE Z¥E
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |WG9632550001 |500LKAM 4 Fuel tank 1
2 |AZ9112550227 |+ %4 Strain pin 2

£1071




3 |AZ9112550230 |PI/NFiEE Bolt 2
4 |AZ9112550228 |+ %4y Strain pin 2
5 [190003171697 |#k}E 4k Cable binder 6
6 |AZ9725550121 [%REEHZE JofiEB]  1{Plastic tube 420cm
7 |AZ9725550121 |RWtE JofuiEH]  1(Plastic tube 50cm
8 |wWG9725550025 |4 F% 3k (16X2-M16) Nozzle 2
9 |AZ9003090016 |H-& %16 Qzz21(Gasket 4
10 |190003962627 |% Loi#: Hollow bolt 2
12 |AZ9770550001 |[fH € as 42 Primary filter bracket 1
14 [AZ9725550121 [REEHLE JouiEH]  1{Plastic tube 450cm
15 |WG9725550026 | #73k (16X2-M14) Nozzle 2
16 |AZ9003179032 |ZF L& Shield sleeve 150mm|
17 |WG9925550002 |3l fiif& & &% (F:16+2%) |Fuel level sensor 1
18 199100550107 |k 46 % Fuel cover 1
22 |WG9770550128 |#R Plate 2
23 |AZ9725550009 [DF i FH > 4R i ik D-type ltank bracket assem| 2
24 |WG9725550260 |DFA i 4 F 5 = Bk D-type tank strap assembly] 2
24,1 |WG9725550009 [DZAYKA 4R %[ 77 (400L)Strap 2

2.2.05 500L/DRIMFHMRM AR W FH E#HZE/10LEII. EII)/Fuel Tank&Pipe

‘.34.1

2.2.05 500L/DEIMAMRMA W HEH%E/10LEII, EII)/Fuel Tank&Pipe

Fs | ZHTES oo Part Name HE #iE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
24,2 |WG9725550010 |DFYJR I 4 #edfy (400L) |Strap 2
25 |AZ9112550229 |4 ‘%4l Strain pin 2
26 |ZQ1811660TF6 |/~ ik 2% i 77 tA iR #:M 169 Hexagon flange bolts with 6
27 |ZQ32516T13F6 |/~ ik 2% i 77 tA R FEM 169 Hexagon flange nuts witht{ 6
28 [Az9112550121 |RELILE Plastic tube 50cm

£117




29 |ZQ1801030 7N 2 24 TH B A M10 [Hexagon flange bolts with 4

30 [zQ32410 7N AL 2 T UG IR BEM10 [Hexagon flange nuts with

2.2.06 HOWO [ TERYN R4t (TOMEH%4/D12) /Accelerator Control System

14/ 15~ 89 b v B0 4
14/ 10 SR A

2.2.06 HOWOM [ TER RSt (700 "% /D12) /Accelerator Control System

S| FEHRHES e Part Name & &k
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |AZ9719570002 |31 1#5MR Accelerator pedal 1
2 |Az9719570008 [#iE& Bushing 1
3 |wG9719570006 |#1%& Bushing 1
4 |Q150B0820 75 1 SR IR Bolt 2
5 |Q40308 R Spring washer 2
6 |Q40108 T3] Washer 1
7 |AZ9719570007 [z Bracket 1
8 |AZ9719570073 [z ZudHff Bracket 1

£127




9 |Q40308 B Spring washer 2
10 |Q40108 TR Washer 2
11 |Q150B0815 AN Sk 2 R Bolt 2
12 |WG9925570212 |1 1147 2% B, Accelerator cable assembly] 1
13 Q5100614 B i Pin 1
14 Q5002014 JF 4 Pin 1
15 |Q40106 T Washer 1
16 |1288 570057 EORALL S Spring washer 1
17 |AZ9719570085 |47 Ak Bk Plate 1
18 |Q150B0640 AYiiPy Bolt 1
19 [0Q340B06 TRIN f 42 RE Nut 1
20 |WG9719570081 |42 il fr ik Control shaft 1

2.2.06 HOWOJH [ TH:Y\ R 4k (TOMEH"%/D12) /Accelerator

o S0 41

Control System

2.2.06 HOWOM [ TER RSt (7T0ME "% /D12) /Accelerator Control System

S| FEHRHES o Part Name & &k
No. Part No. Qty Remark
21 |WG9719570009 |#% )5 % FEl Bushing 1
22 |Q150B0835 75 F SR IR AL Bolt 1
23 |WG9719570001 || IR % Pedal cover 1
24 |WG9770570010 |32 42 5 Bracket 1
25 |Q150B1218 75 1 SR IR Bolt 2
26 Q40112 T 2L ] Washer 2
27 |Q40312 R Spring washer 2
28 |Q150B0650Q | N skiZse: Bolt 1
29 [Q340B06 LRSI L) Nut 1
30 |WG99014180012|#f & Bushing 1
31 |WG9012570084 |4 Pin 1

£13 7




32 |WG9770570023 |#TAT SLE% Lever 1
33 |Q40110 TR Washer 1
34 |Q5003216 FF 14 Pin 1
35 [Q43680 yANSEE]E] Circlip 1
36 [190003936514 | Clamp 1
37 [190003963623 | BRI A Ball joint 1
38 [Q340B08 1S MR EE Nut 1
39 |wWG9100570014 | 1% i il Exhaust Brake Cylinder Fo| 1
40 |WG9012570062 [#ZRFF Bolt 1

2.2.06 HOWO I TERN R4t (T0MEH %4 /D12) /Accelerator Control System

o SR A4

2.2.06 HOWOI | THRH RS (TOMEH"%4/D12) /Accelerator Control System

S| ERHES oo Part Name HE EIE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
41 190003936513 |4k Clamp 1
42 |Q340B06 TR i Bt Nut 2
43 |WG92570025 |ERTH i 15 Ak Ball joint assembly 1
44 |WG9003963313 |ER3L%Y (A10 DIN71803)[Ball pin 1
45 [Q150B0620 75 F SR IR AL Bolt 2
46 [Q40306 P Spring washer 2
47 |Q33206 279 4 5 Jm 7S A BUE IR B [ Nut 2
48 |Q340B08 LHY 7S F WA B Nut 1
49 |Q40506 EpE S i Washer 1
50 |199100570065 |4 Jyan Spring washer 1
51 |Q40108 T 2L ] Washer 2
52 |AZz9118570012 |BtiMiAYi R4 Fuel adjust system 1
53 |Az9725570131 |#EHEE I Connection plate 1
54 |Q350B06T15 |/~ fA il it Nut 2

£14 T




55 190003171697 |¥Rl %4 Cable binder 2
56 |WG9725570044 |4 kT Clip 2
57 |AZ9725570043 |#JK & i Rubber clamp 2
58 [Q150B0815 VaYi b iy Bolt 2
59 |Q40308 P Spring washer 2
60 |Q40208 KEE Washer 2

2.2.06 HOWO I TERN R4t (TOMEH %4 /D12) /Accelerator Control System

ol f
Y\ e
s ||
1 = N T U
W, 8 N N
w O (| @™
_ MY~y %
. ok |4 2 N
{ - I 2= A
v ST, e :
4 D! |
& > é
‘ == - Sl
15,4 ] A
% " ‘
q A
R 7 2
™ 5
A =
W
’} = i 4
P - 4

2.2.06 HOWOI | THRI RS (TOMER"%4/D12) /Accelerator Control System

S| FERHES oo part Name HE &
No. Part No. Qty Remark
61 [Q340B10 VAYiL g Nut 1
62 |Q72712 PRI S Rubber plug 1
63 |AZ9725570042 |#5 K% FEl Bushing 1

=

15

H

~




2. 2.

07 REIHEE (D121150%ZE4210+10%5 A H H1ZE) /Engine Mounting

2.2.07 REWEE (D12115055 Z24210+10% F 5 &IZE) /Engine Mounting

PSS | ERHES o Part Name HE EE
No. Part No. Qty Remark
1 |WG9770591001 |k BhHLHT A& Front supporting of engine| 2
2 |WG9770591021 |HLIE 3K K ik Bracket assembly 2
3 |wWG9770590022 |wijE: B A S 48 Right before the suspensior] 1
4 |WG9770590021 |#i & B A S 48 Suspension before the left 1
5 |WG9770590015 |72 37 A&FE4R Left supporting bracket 1
6 |WG9770590016 |77 37 A&FLAR Right supporting bracket 1
7 |ZQ1811645TF6 |/~ vk 2% 1 7 Ui #E K M164Hexagon flange bolts with | 4
8 |ZQ32316T13F6 |7~k % EEM16%1. 5|Hexagon nuts with flange 4
9 |ZQ1811425TF6 |/~ vk 2% 1 7 Ui 8 K M14{Hexagon flange bolts withf 2
10 |zQ1801030 7 FH 1k 24 TH A B2 FEM10 |Hexagon flange bolts with 4
11 |zQ32010 7N AR 2L TRNZBREM10 Hexagon nuts with flange 4
12 |WG9000310016 |k A\ A X #e 8 (M16)  [Washer 4
13 |ZQ1851645TF6 |7 ff¥7:=% i #2M16+1. 5|Hexagon bolts with flange [ 4
14 |ZQ1811645TF6 |/~ 17k 2% [ 1y 1A i A2 M16{ Hexagon flange bolts with |~ 4
15 |ZQ1811445TF6 |/~ ff vk 2% [ Hy 1A W2 A2 M14{ Hexagon flange bolts with {11
16 |ZQ1811450TF6 |/~ 7% 2% [ 1y 1A i A2 M14{ Hexagon flange bolts with 1

/e

£16 1




